
 
 

 

 

 
Report of Meeting Date 

 

Corporate Director (Business) 

 

Development Control Committee 26. 05.2009 

 
PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION 
 
 
PURPOSE OF REPORT 

1. To advise Committee of appeal notifications and decisions received from the Planning 
Inspectorate and notification of decisions received from Lancashire County Council and 
other bodies between 7 April and 8 May 2009. 

 
RECOMMENDATION(S) 

2. That the report be noted.  
 
 
CORPORATE PRIORITIES 
 
3. This report relates to the following Strategic Objectives: 
 

Put Chorley at the heart of regional 
economic development in the Central 
Lancashire sub-region 

 Develop local solutions to climate 
change.  

 

Improving equality of opportunity and 
life chances  

 Develop the Character and feel of 
Chorley as a good place to live  

 

Involving people in their communities   Ensure Chorley Borough Council is a 
performing organization  

X 

 
PLANNING APPEALS LODGED 
 
4 None. 
 
PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED 
 
5    None 
 
 
PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
6  None 
   
PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN 
 
7 None  
 

 
Updated Template November 2008  



ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED 
 
8 None 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED 
 
9 None 
  
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
10 None 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS WITHDRAWN 
 
11 None 
 
LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS 
  
12 Planning permission granted for the erection of a prefabricated concrete store at Highfield 

Nursery School Wright Street Chorley (Application No. 09/00085/CTY). 
 
13 Planning permission granted for the erection of 1.1m and 2.4m high fencing on top of 

existing walls to a combined height of between 2.6m and 3.5m. Two sections of 2.4m high 
fencing including gates to a part of school boundary and the widening of existing access 
and the erection of 1.2m high railings and gates to part of school frontage at Adlington 
Primary School Park Road Adlington (Application No. 09/000086/CTY). 

 
14 Planning permission granted for the erection of a two storey front extension, erection of 

2.4m high and 3m high weld mesh security fencing and gates to part of school boundary 
and a 3.6m high free standing canopy Parklands High School Southport Road Chorley   
(Application No. 09/00144/CTY). 

 
15 Planning permission granted for the construction o a metal framed stand alone canopy with 

clear polycarbonate roof covering down the full length of the after school club building. 
Coppull Primary School Park Road Coppull. (Application No. 09/000136/CTY) 

 
16 Planning permission granted for four storey extensions to the existing school building to 

provide children’s centre and associated facilities. Eccleston Primary School Doctors Lane 
Eccleston. (09/000181/CTY) 

 
17 Planning permission granted for the provision of concrete storage unit next to existing 

fenced play area. Astley Park School Harrington Road Chorley. (09/00195/CTY) 
 
18 Planning permission granted for the erection of two external stores for the storage of toys 

and children’s activity aids for the primary school and nursery. Duke Street Primary School 
Duke Street Chorley. (09/00196/CTY) 

 
19 Planning permission granted for the construction of two steel exterior canopies, fixed to the 

existing school building. Clayton Brook Primary School, Great greens Lane Bamber Bridge. 
(09/00197/CTY) 

 
GOVERNMENT OFFICE DECISIONS 
 
 
IMPLICATIONS OF REPORT 
 
17 This report has implications in the following areas and the relevant Corporate Directors’ 

comments are included: 



 
Finance  Customer Services   
Human Resources  Equality and Diversity  
Legal  No significant implications in this 

area 
√ 

 
J E MEEK 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR (BUSINESS) 

    
Report Author Ext Date Doc ID 
Elaine Critchley 5227 14/05/2009   

 
Background Papers 

Document Date File Place of Inspection 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Letter from LCC 
 

07/04/2009 
01/05/2009 
17/04/2009 
20/04/2009 
29/04/2009 
01/05/2009 
08/05/2009 
01/05/2009 

09/00085/CTY 
09/00086/CTY 
09/00144/CTY 
09/00136/CTY 
09/00181/CTY 
09/00195/CTY 
09/00196/CTY 
09/00197/CTY 

Civic Offices, Union Street, Chorley 
or on line at 

www.chorley.gov.uk/planning 
 

 

 


	Report of
	PLANNING APPEALS LODGED
	PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED
	GOVERNMENT OFFICE DECISIONS
	Background Papers

	Place of Inspection


