

Report of	Meeting	Date
Corporate Director (Business)	Development Control Committee	26. 05.2009

PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE OF REPORT

 To advise Committee of appeal notifications and decisions received from the Planning Inspectorate and notification of decisions received from Lancashire County Council and other bodies between 7 April and 8 May 2009.

RECOMMENDATION(S)

2. That the report be noted.

CORPORATE PRIORITIES

3. This report relates to the following Strategic Objectives:

Put Chorley at the heart of regional economic development in the Central Lancashire sub-region	Develop local solutions to climate change.	
Improving equality of opportunity and	Develop the Character and feel of	
life chances	Chorley as a good place to live	
Involving people in their communities	Ensure Chorley Borough Council is a X	Υ
	performing organization	

PLANNING APPEALS LODGED

4 None.

PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED

5 None

PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED

6 None

PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN

7 None



ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED

8 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED

9 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED

10 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS WITHDRAWN

11 None

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS

- Planning permission granted for the erection of a prefabricated concrete store at Highfield Nursery School Wright Street Chorley (Application No. 09/00085/CTY).
- Planning permission granted for the erection of 1.1m and 2.4m high fencing on top of existing walls to a combined height of between 2.6m and 3.5m. Two sections of 2.4m high fencing including gates to a part of school boundary and the widening of existing access and the erection of 1.2m high railings and gates to part of school frontage at Adlington Primary School Park Road Adlington (Application No. 09/000086/CTY).
- Planning permission granted for the erection of a two storey front extension, erection of 2.4m high and 3m high weld mesh security fencing and gates to part of school boundary and a 3.6m high free standing canopy Parklands High School Southport Road Chorley (Application No. 09/00144/CTY).
- Planning permission granted for the construction o a metal framed stand alone canopy with clear polycarbonate roof covering down the full length of the after school club building. Coppull Primary School Park Road Coppull. (Application No. 09/000136/CTY)
- Planning permission granted for four storey extensions to the existing school building to provide children's centre and associated facilities. Eccleston Primary School Doctors Lane Eccleston. (09/000181/CTY)
- 17 Planning permission granted for the provision of concrete storage unit next to existing fenced play area. Astley Park School Harrington Road Chorley. (09/00195/CTY)
- Planning permission granted for the erection of two external stores for the storage of toys and children's activity aids for the primary school and nursery. Duke Street Primary School Duke Street Chorley. (09/00196/CTY)
- Planning permission granted for the construction of two steel exterior canopies, fixed to the existing school building. Clayton Brook Primary School, Great greens Lane Bamber Bridge. (09/00197/CTY)

GOVERNMENT OFFICE DECISIONS

IMPLICATIONS OF REPORT

17 This report has implications in the following areas and the relevant Corporate Directors' comments are included:

Finance	Customer Services	
Human Resources	Equality and Diversity	
Legal	No significant implications in this	
	area	

J E MEEK CORPORATE DIRECTOR (BUSINESS)

Report Author	Ext	Date	Doc ID
Elaine Critchley	5227	14/05/2009	

	Background Papers				
	Document	Date	File	Place of Inspection	
12		07/04/2009	09/00085/CTY		
13		01/05/2009	09/00086/CTY	Civio Offices Union Street Charley	
14		17/04/2009	09/00144/CTY	Civic Offices, Union Street, Chorley	
15	Letter from LCC	20/04/2009	09/00136/CTY	or on line at	
16		29/04/2009	09/00181/CTY	www.chorley.gov.uk/planning	
17		01/05/2009	09/00195/CTY		
18		08/05/2009	09/00196/CTY		
19		01/05/2009	09/00197/CTY		